

RENSSELAER LOCATION 403 N. FRONT ST. RENSSELAER, IN 47978 (219) 866-5151 MAILING ADDRESS
P.O. BOX 160
RENSSELAER, IN 47978
STEINKEFUNERALHOME@MAC.COM

MOROCCO LOCATION 101 E. BEAVER ST. MOROCCO, IN 47963 (219) 866-5151

### **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

Effective January 1, 2023

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as clergy honoraria, cemetery charges, vault setting and delivery charges, monument lettering, flowers, funeral dinners, newspaper notices, hairdresser, and certified copies of death. The price for those items will be shown on your statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected. We do not charge you for our services in buying these items for you.

### PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1.	Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff	\$2,375						
Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; writing an obituary; preparing and filing the death certificate; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; shelter of remains; and coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs. This fee for our basic service and overhead will be added to the total								
cost	of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwains.)							
<b>2. Embalming</b> Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. I you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation o immediate burial. <i>Additional charges for autopsy cases and decedents weighting over 350 lbs</i> .								
				3. Other Preparation of the Deceased				
4. Alternative Care (when no embalming)								
	FACILITIES, STAFF SERVICES & EQUIPMENT							
	A. Use of facilities, equipment and staff for up to 2 hours of visitation and a Same Day Service	\$1,050						
	<b>B.</b> Use of facilities, equipment and staff for visitation (up to 4 hours)	\$775						
	C. Use of facilities, equipment and staff for a funeral ceremony or memorial service	\$775						
<b>D.</b> Use of staff & equipment for 2 hours of visitation and a Same Day Service at an alternate facility		\$1,050						
	E. Use of staff & equipment for visitation at an alternate facility (up to 4 hours)							
	F. Use of staff & equipment for a funeral ceremony or memorial service at alternate facility							
	G. Use of staff & equipment for a graveside service.	\$475						
	<b>H.</b> Use of staff for supervision of burial of cremains (when no ceremonies)	\$250						
	I. Additional hours of visitation: \$150 per hour							
	J. Additional fee for services on Saturday: \$100							
	K. Additional fee for services on Sunday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day: \$200							
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES & EQUIPMENT							
	1. Transfer of remains to funeral home within 50 miles	\$375						
	2. The charge for additional mileage over 50 miles is \$3.00 per mile.							

 3. Hearse (funeral coach)
 \$360

 4. Service Vehicle
 \$150

### MERCHANDISE

Caskets	\$1,000 - \$8,595
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home for your inspection prior to selection	1.
Outer Burial Containers.  A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home for your inspection prior to selection	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Ceremonial (Rental) Casket	\$1,350
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home for your inspection prior to selection	ı <b>\$1,350</b>

Funeral	<b>Stationery:</b>
I unci ai	Stationer y.

- C. Custom Memorial Folders with Photo.....\$200
- **D.** Acknowledgment Card Package.....\$40

Life Tribute Video.....\$150

## **SPECIAL SERVICES**

Direct Cremation.......\$2,845 – \$2,995

Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; transfer of remains to the funeral home (within 50 miles); transportation to crematory; filing the death certificate; and the crematory charge.

Additional charge for cremations over 350 lbs.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated fiberboard containers.

- Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser.....\$2,845
- Direct Cremation with Alternative Container \$2,995

Immediate Burial......\$3,370

Our charge for an immediate burial (with no ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; transfer of remains to the funeral home (within 50 miles); sanitary procedures; necessary authorizations and permits; and local transportation to cemetery. (Cemetery charges, casket, alternative burial container, and outer burial container not included.)

- With casket as selected (casket additional) \$3,370

# Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home......\$4,095

This charge includes transfer of remains to funeral home (within 50 miles); minimum services of staff; embalming; minimum container for shipping; securing of necessary certificates, permits or authorizations; local transportation to the airport. It does not include the services of staff or the use of facilities for any visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body. (Air cargo charges and shipping container not included.)

# 

This charge includes local transportation from airport, basic use of facilities, transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory, and minimum services of staff. It does not include the services of staff or use of facilities for viewing, funeral rites or ceremonies, shipping container, casket, outer burial container, cemetery or crematory charges.

# **PAYMENT OPTIONS**

- 1. Prepaid Funeral Contract. This is the simplest and most cost-effective way to pay for final expenses. We also accept and honor all prepaid funeral contracts made at other funeral homes.
- 2. Check, Cash, or Credit Card. Payment in full is due prior to services being scheduled.
- 3. Existing Life Insurance Policy. All policies must be verified and assigned to the funeral home prior to scheduling of services.